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Directorate: Agricultural Crop Research Services 

Specialist in Name Rank Tel no E-mail address 

Directorate: Agricultural 

Crop Research Services 
Fikile Qwabe Director 033 3559 365 fikile.qwabe@kzndard.gov.za 

Crop Scientific Research Services 

Cedara Suzette Bezuidenhout Acting Scientific Manager 033 3559 408 Suzette.bezuidenhout@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara 
Archana Nunkumar Professional Scientist (Crop Protection) 

033 343 8094 
 

Archana.Nunkumar@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Khethuxolo Mbotho Scientific Technician (Crop Protection) 033 355 9161 Khethuxolo.Mbotho@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Sikhumbuzo Simelane Scientific Technician (Crop Protection) 034 212 2479 Sikhumbuzo.Simelane@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Nonduduzo Manyoni Candidate Scientist (Crop Protection) 033 355 3525 Ndu.Manyoni@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Rob Osborne Professional Scientist (Horticulture) 033 343 8140 Rob.Osborne@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Maxwell Mkhathini Professional Scientist (Horticulture) 033 343 8098 Khangelani.Mkhathini@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Sandile Zulu Scientific Technician (Horticulture) 033 343 8098 Sandile.Zulu@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Tony Naicker Scientific Technician (Horticulture) 033 355 9319 Tony.Naicker@kzndard.gov.za 

OSCA Andile Gcabashe Scientific Technician (Horticulture) 035 795 1946 Andile.Gcabashe@kzndard.gov.za 

Makhathini (Jozini) Comfort Dlamini Scientific Technician (Horticulture) 035 572 5303/4/5 Comfort.Dlamini@kzndard.gov.za 

Kokstad Noxolo Mtumtum Professional Scientist (Agronomy) 033 355 9445 Noxolo.Mtumtum@kzndard.gov.za 

Kokstad Percy Sikhakhane Scientific Technician (Agronomy) 039 727 2105 Mlamuli.Sikhakhane@kzndard.gov.za 

Dundee Sibusiso Radebe Professional Scientist (Agronomy) 034 212 2479 Sibusiso.Radebe@kzndard.gov.za 

Dundee Ntokozo Nxumalo Scientific Technician (Agronomy) 034 212 2479 Ntokozo.Nxumalo@kzndard.gov.za 
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Dundee Lindani Zulu Scientific Technician (Agronomy) 034 212 2479 Lindani.Zulu@kzndard.gov.za 

Makhathini (Jozini) Sibonelo Gumede Scientific Technician (Agronomy) 035 572 5303/4/5 Sibonelo.Gumede@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara James Arathoon Control Scientific Technician (Agronomy) 033 355 9495 James.Arathoon@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Taslos Magubane Scientific Technician (Agronomy) 033 355 9499 Taslos.Magubane@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Thabie Zulu Scientific Technician (Agronomy) 033 355 9499 Thabie.Zulu@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Thembinkosi Ntombela Scientific Technician (Agronomy) 033 355 8251 Thembinkosi.Ntombela@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Morgan Naidoo Auxiliary Services Officer 
033 355 9499 Morgan.Naidoo@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Ntombikayise Ngwira Co-ordinator (Mushroom) 
033 355 9333 Ntombikayise.Ngwira@kzndard.gov.za   

Cedara Mlondi Mncwabe Co-ordinator (Mushroom) 
033 355 9333 Mlondi.Mncwabe@kzndard.gov.za   

Cedara Neil van Rij Professional Scientist 
033 355 9159 Neil.Vanrij@kzndard.gov.za  
 

Farming Systems Research 

Cedara Thami Mpanza  Professional Scientist 033 3559 400 Thami.mpanza@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Sibusiso Gumede  Scientific Technician 033 343 8342 Thami.Mpanza@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Francis Khubone  Scientific Technician 033 343 8351 Francis.Khubone@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Sibusiso Madiba  Scientific Technician 033 343 8347 Sibusiso.Madiba@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Sibongiseni Gcumisa Professional Scientist 033 343 8341 Sibongiseni.Gcumisa@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Sibusiso Thusi Scientific Technician 033 343 8300 Sibusiso.Thusi@kzndard.gov.za  
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Cedara Zinhle Qwabe Candidate Scientist 033 343 8351 Zinhle.Qwabe@kzndard.gov.za 

Analytical Services 

Cedara Les Thurtell  Scientific Manager  033 3559 450 les.thurtell@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Thulani Zuma 
Control Scientific Technician (Analytical 

Laboratories) 
033 3559 506 thulani.zuma@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Rani Noel Scientific Technician (Soil Fertility Laboratory) 033 3559 537 rani.noel@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Shireen Naicker Scientific Technician (Feed Laboratory) 033 3559 461 shireen.naicker@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Sandi Zondo Scientific Technician (Feed Laboratory) 033 3438 045 sandisiwe.Zondo@kzndard.gov.za> 

Cedara Lucky Sithole Scientific Technician (Plant Laboratory) 033 3559 448 lucky.sithole@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Thokozani Makhathini Scientific Technician (Salinity Laboratory) 033 3559 465 vinny.makhathini@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Michael Relihan Professional Scientist (Plant Health Diagnostic Clinic) 033 3559 247 michael.relihan@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Thobile Gwala Scientific Technician (Plant Health Diagnostic Clinic) 033 3559 160 Thobile.gwala@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Alan Manson Professional Scientist  (Soil Fertility Research) 033 3559 464 alan.manson@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Guy Thibaud Professional Scientist  (Soil Fertility Research) 033 3559 447 guy.thibaud@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Charmaine Mchunu  Professional Scientist  (Soil Fertility Research) 033 3559 468 charmaine.mchunu@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Nicky Findlay  Professional Scientist  (Soil Fertility Research) 033 3559 644 nicky.findlay@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Bright Mashiyana  Technical Co-ordinator (Soil Fertility Research) 033 3559 403  bright.mashiyana@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Steve Bainbridge Scientific Technician (Soil Fertility Research) 033 3559 651 steve.bainbridge@kzndard.gov.za 
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Cedara Elise de Jager Scientific Technician  (Soil Fertility Research) 033 3559 460 elise.dejager@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Sheryllyn Naidoo Professional Scientist (Biochemistry) 033 3559 152 sheryllyn.naidoo@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Wesley Lingadu Scientific Technician (Biochemistry) 033 3559 469 wesley.lingadu@kzndard.gov.za 

Cedara Bongani Mngomezulu Scientific Technician(Biochemistry) 033 3559 406 bongani.mngomezulu@kzndard.gov.za 
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